## Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

<b>RESOLUTION N</b>	<b>O.</b>
---------------------	-----------

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lee County Board desires to fill the position of	
Weed Control Superintendent to fulfill the duties as described in Lee County	
Ordinance No. 05-02-005; and	
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Weed Control Superintendent shall be	
compensated for the duties at the rate of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) per year; and	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Mr. Terry L. Zinke, has his Commercial	
Applicator License for the application of weed control chemicals.	
WHEREFORE, the Lee County Board hereby appoints Mr. Terry L. Zinke to	
the position of Lee County Weed Control Superintendent. Said appointment shall be	
compensated in the total amount of \$1,000.00 for the period of March 1, 2022	
through February 28, 2023.	
PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD	
THIS, 2022.	

BY: \_\_\_\_\_

Lee County Board Chairman

ATTEST:

Lee County Clerk